APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT/UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL
IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT
AUTHORITY

ANEKANT ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL,JAYSINGPUR

JAYSINGPUR, JAYSINGPUR, JAYSINGPUR, KOLHAPUR,
MAHARASHTRA - 416101

Mrs. PRIYA GANESH GAROLE
M.SC(Mathematics) B.Ed ,D.S.M
sparale432@gmail.com

8275450655

https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/RECOGNITION1.pdf

https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/ CERTIFITATE%200F %20REGISTRATIONZ2.pdf

https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/N%200%20C3.pdf

https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/R%20T%20E4.pdf

https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/BUILDING%20SAFETY %20CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/FIRE%20%20SAFETY®6.pdf




7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/DEO7.pdf

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/JUPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/HEALTH%20KOLHAPUR.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/fee%20structure%202024-25-
1.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/SCHOOL %20CALENDER pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/SCHOOL %20COMMITTEE.pdf
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/PTA-1.pdf

MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https:/fanekantisp.n/pdi2/3.pdf

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. PRIYA GANESH GAROLE
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 47

PGT 7

TGT 13

PRT 14



3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mr.Pravin Bhartesh Moglade (M.A.B.Ed -Special Education,
PGDRP )
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Mrs.Surabhi Pramod Patil (Diploma in Psychological

Counseling & Life Caoching -ISO Certified)

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 18 18 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 15000
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 35 & 52
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 &90

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 24

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/arlWUgfLGAQ
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Mrs.Priya Ganesh Garole Principal M.Sc B.Ed D.S.M

2 Mrs.Harshada Abhijeet Patil PGT M.Sc B.ED



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Mrs.Pooja Sandeep Nitawe
Mrs.Sangita Suresh Darbhe
Mrs.Swati Ravi Shinde
Mrs.Reshma Rafik Khalifa
Mrs.Sunita Vinod Aswale
Mrs.Ashwini Abhaykumar Khot
Mrs. Shraddha Sandeep Hajare
Mrs. Sarika Sanjay Mandlik
Mrs. Sharvari Suhas Deshpande
Smt.Fulrani Rajesh More
Mrs.Savita Pravinkumar Patil
Mrs.Mayuri Sagar Desai
Mrs.Ashwini Sandeep Hatgine
Mrs.Rashmita Nikhil Patil
Mrs.Chaitali Pravin Valivade
Mr.Shubham Sudesh Zende

Mrs.Surabhi Pramod Patil

Pravin Bhartesh Moglade
Mrs.Nirmala Shivanand Chavan

Mr. Mahesh Ashok Shikalgar

Mrs.Jainab Sardar Jamadar

Mr. Abhishek Raghunath Powar
Mrs.Drakshayani Sachin Langare
Mrs.Ashwini Arjun Bandgar
Mrs.Vaishli Rahul Nakate
Mrs.Anatmati Ajikya Magdum
Mrs.Jyotsna Rajendra Pakhare

Mrs.Priyanka Shrenik Sambhushete

PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT-PE

TGT-Counsellor

TGT-Special Educator
PRT

PRT

PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT

PRT

M.AB.Ed

M.A B.Ed
M.AB.Ed

M.A B.Ed

MA. B.Ed
B.AB.Ed
B.AB.Ed BSc AGRI
MA. B.Ed
B.AB.Ed
B.Com B.Ed
M.A M.Ed

M.A B.Ed
M.AD.Ed B.Ed
M.A D.Ed B.Ed
B.Sc B.Ed
B.AB.P.Ed

Dip. in Psychological Counseling &
Life Coaching(ISO certified)

M.AB.Ed PGDRP
H.Sc D.Ed

B.A D.Ed Diploma in Vocal &
Instrument

B.Sc D.Ed

B.Sc B.Ed
B.Com D.Ed
B.A.D.Ed
M.AD.Ed
B.AD.Ed

M.A, B.Ed, D.Ed

M.AB.Ed



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Mrs.Poonam Shrenik Umarane
Mrs.Ashwini Shital Chougule
Miss.Vidulata Ravindra Patil
Mrs.Sakshi Kiran Chougule
Mrs.Rashmi Prashant Sangale
Smt.Piyedat Ishent Fernandes
Mrs.Deepali Bhushan Latthe
Mrs.Rajshree Sursesh Powar
Mrs.Ashwini Sudeep Arasgonda
Mrs.Deepa Dharmaraj Bagwade
Mrs.Smita Prashant Palkar
Mrs.Alisha Dilawar Mulla
Mrs.Komal Bharat Madake
Mrs.Renuka Rohit Khasnis

Mrs. Shahin Moshin Ghodake
Mr. Sourabh Narsgonda Malgave

Smt.Vaishali Sunil Koli

PRT

PRT

PRT-PE

PRT - ART

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

Clerk

Clerk

Peon

MBA B.Ed

B.C.AB.Ed

B.AB.P.Ed

ATD, AM

B.com MTTC

MTTC D.Ed

M.AD.Ed B.Ed

B.AMTTC

B.Com MTTC

12th MTTC

M.AMTTC

12th MTTC

B.AAMTTC

B.Com MTTC

B.E.

M.A

B.A



