APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ANEKANT ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL, JAYSINGPUR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	JAYSINGPUR, JAYSINGPUR, KOLHAPUR, MAHARASHTRA - 416101
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. PRIYA GANESH GAROLE
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC(Mathematics) B.Ed ,D.S.M
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sparale432@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8275450655

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/RECOGNITION1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/CERTIFITATE%20OF%20REGISTRATION2.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/N%20O%20C3.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/R%20T%20E4.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/FIRE%20%20SAFETY6.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/DEO7.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/HEALTH%20KOLHAPUR.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/fee%20structure%202024-25- 1.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/SCHOOL%20CALENDER.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/SCHOOL%20COMMITTEE.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/PTA-1.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://anekantjsp.in/pdf2/3.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. PRIYA GANESH GAROLE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	47
	PGT	7
	TGT	13
	PRT	14

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mr.Pravin Bhartesh Moglade (M.A.B.Ed -Special Education, PGDRP)
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs.Surabhi Pramod Patil (Diploma in Psychological Counseling & Life Caoching -ISO Certified)

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	18	18	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	15000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 52
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 90
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	24
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/arlWUgfLGAQ

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mrs.Priya Ganesh Garole	Principal	M.Sc B.Ed D.S.M
2	Mrs.Harshada Abhijeet Patil	PGT	M.Sc B.ED

3	Mrs.Pooja Sandeep Nitawe	PGT	M.A B.Ed
4	Mrs.Sangita Suresh Darbhe	PGT	M.A B.Ed
5	Mrs.Swati Ravi Shinde	PGT	M.A B.Ed
6	Mrs.Reshma Rafik Khalifa	PGT	M.A B.Ed
7	Mrs.Sunita Vinod Aswale	PGT	MA. B.Ed
8	Mrs.Ashwini Abhaykumar Khot	TGT	B.A B.Ed
9	Mrs. Shraddha Sandeep Hajare	TGT	B.A B.Ed BSc AGRI
10	Mrs. Sarika Sanjay Mandlik	TGT	MA. B.Ed
11	Mrs. Sharvari Suhas Deshpande	TGT	B.A B.Ed
12	Smt.Fulrani Rajesh More	TGT	B.Com B.Ed
13	Mrs.Savita Pravinkumar Patil	TGT	M.A M.Ed
14	Mrs.Mayuri Sagar Desai	TGT	M.A B.Ed
15	Mrs.Ashwini Sandeep Hatgine	TGT	M.A D.Ed B.Ed
16	Mrs.Rashmita Nikhil Patil	TGT	M.A D.Ed B.Ed
17	Mrs.Chaitali Pravin Valivade	TGT	B.Sc B.Ed
18	Mr.Shubham Sudesh Zende	TGT-PE	B.A B.P.Ed
19	Mrs.Surabhi Pramod Patil	TGT-Counsellor	Dip. in Psychological Counseling & Life Coaching(ISO certified)
20	Pravin Bhartesh Moglade	TGT-Special Educator	M.A B.Ed PGDRP
21	Mrs.Nirmala Shivanand Chavan	PRT	H.Sc D.Ed
22	Mr. Mahesh Ashok Shikalgar	PRT	B.A D.Ed Diploma in Vocal & Instrument
23	Mrs.Jainab Sardar Jamadar	PRT	B.Sc D.Ed
24	Mr. Abhishek Raghunath Powar	PRT	B.Sc B.Ed
25	Mrs.Drakshayani Sachin Langare	PRT	B.Com D.Ed
26	Mrs.Ashwini Arjun Bandgar	PRT	B.A.D.Ed
27	Mrs.Vaishli Rahul Nakate	PRT	M.A D.Ed
28	Mrs.Anatmati Ajikya Magdum	PRT	B.A D.Ed
29	Mrs.Jyotsna Rajendra Pakhare	PRT	M.A, B.Ed, D.Ed
30	Mrs.Priyanka Shrenik Sambhushete	PRT	M.A B.Ed

31	Mrs.Poonam Shrenik Umarane	PRT	MBA B.Ed
32	Mrs.Ashwini Shital Chougule	PRT	B.C.A B.Ed
33	Miss.Vidulata Ravindra Patil	PRT-PE	B.A B.P.Ed
34	Mrs.Sakshi Kiran Chougule	PRT - ART	ATD, AM
35	Mrs.Rashmi Prashant Sangale	NTT	B.com MTTC
36	Smt.Piyedat Ishent Fernandes	NTT	MTTC D.Ed
37	Mrs.Deepali Bhushan Latthe	NTT	M.A D.Ed B.Ed
38	Mrs.Rajshree Sursesh Powar	NTT	B.A MTTC
39	Mrs.Ashwini Sudeep Arasgonda	NTT	B.Com MTTC
40	Mrs.Deepa Dharmaraj Bagwade	NTT	12th MTTC
41	Mrs.Smita Prashant Palkar	NTT	M.A MTTC
42	Mrs.Alisha Dilawar Mulla	NTT	12th MTTC
43	Mrs.Komal Bharat Madake	NTT	B.A MTTC
44	Mrs.Renuka Rohit Khasnis	NTT	B.Com MTTC
45	Mrs. Shahin Moshin Ghodake	Clerk	B.E.
46	Mr. Sourabh Narsgonda Malgave	Clerk	M.A
47	Smt.Vaishali Sunil Koli	Peon	B.A
48			
49			